TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDC Apparel, Inc.		04/12/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Parasol, Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	34th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939138	PARASOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129748474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-974-7474

Email: tm@cdas.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Wolkoff

Address Line 1: 41 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Wolkoff
Signature:	/Joshua Wolkoff/
Date:	04/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_2013_04_12_12_17_29#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 12th day of April, 2013 by and between CDC Apparel, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Blue Parasol, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents that it is the current owner in the United States and its territories of any and all rights in the trademark, "PARASOL";

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registration number 3,939,138 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the use of the Trademark, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Trademark, and any and all rights to initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Trademark.

Signatures depicted by photocopy, facsimile or by scanned computer image file (such as PDF and GIF) shall be as valid and binding as originals.

RECORDED: 04/15/2013

CDC Apparel, Inc.

By:

Name: <u>Ste</u>d

itle: Prosidon

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0230